

TIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE REPORT UNDER SECTION
154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division - Thoubal, District - Thoubal.

FIR No. 25(3)2024 TBL-PS U/s 326/34 IPC

Date & hours of occurrence: 7/3/2024 at about 3 pm

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.
7/3/2024 at 5:41 pm	Entrance gate of the complainant at Sangaiyumphani Part I Salam Macha	7/3/2024
	(About 9 Km southwest)	

N.B.: A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	regarding investigation,	Resu of th case
Md. Warish Khan 27 yrs s'o Md. Azimuddin Sangaiyumpham Part I Salam Macha	(1) Md. Sukur 40 yrs s/o late Md. Nijamuddin of Sangaiyumpham Part I Salam Macha (2) Md. Wajir 26 yrs s/o late Md. Nijamuddin of Sangaiyumpham Part I Salam Macha (3) Miss Milana 23 yrs d/o late Md. Nijamuddin of	Assault with common intention	SI Ksh. Gyaneshwor Singh will please investigate the case.	
OE is attached	Sangaiyumpham Part I Salam Macha (4) Mrs. Sarina 25 yrs w/o Md. Wajir of Sangaiyumpham Part I	Punishable U/S 326/34 IPC		

OC. Thoubat **
Date 07/03/26

Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Dist-Thoubal, (Kanigur igned: Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh

Designation: OC, TBL-PS

Officer-in-Charge
Thoubal Police Station
Dist-The

To

The Officer-in-Charge
Thoubal Police Station

Subject Report.



Sir,

I am to report that on 7/3/2024 at about 3:00 pm, the following individuals namely (1) Md. Sukur 40 yrs s/o late Md. Nijamuddin of Sangaiyumpham Part I Salam Macha (2) Md. Wajir 26 yrs s/o late Md. Nijamuddin of Sangaiyumpham Part I Salam Macha (3) Miss Milana 23 yrs d/o late Md. Nijamuddin of Sangaiyumpham Part I Salam Macha (4) Mrs. Sarina 25 yrs w/o Md. Wajir of Sangaiyumpham Part I Salam Macha had physically assaulted me and my two siblings namely (1) Md. Warish 27 yrs and (2) Md. Abrar aged about 18 yrs at my entrance gate using sharp objects over land dispute. As a result of it, I along with my two siblings mentioned above sustained bleeding injuries and taken to District Hospital Thoubal for medical treatment.

It is therefore, requested to make enquiry in this regard

Treated as an of of TBLPS

Treated as an of TBLPS

FIRNO. 25(3) 2024 TBLPS

FIRNO. 25(3) 2024 TBLPS

FIRNO. 25(3) 2024 TBLPS

se/TBL-PS

Yours sincerely,

Md. Warus Khan

Md. Warish Khan 27 yrs s/o Md. Azimuddin Sangaiyumpham Part I Salam Macha # 9366081537